SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, in its Capacity as Trustee for 278 Residential Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts

Petitioner,

Index No. 150738/2019

IAS Part 60

Honorable Marcy S. Friedman

For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 Concerning the Proper Pass-Through Rate Calculation for CWALT Interest Only Senior Certificates.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Jonathan L. Hochman hereby appears as counsel for

Respondents Tilden Park Investment Master Fund LP, Tilden Park Management I LLC and

Tilden Park Capital Management LP (collectively, "Tilden Park"), in the above-captioned action

and that all papers in this action should be served upon him at the address listed below.

Respondents expressly reserve all of their rights and defenses, whether jurisdictional, procedural,

substantive, or otherwise, including lack of personal jurisdiction.

I certify that I am admitted to practice before this Court.

Dated: New York, New York March 8, 2019

SCHINDLER COHEN & HOCHMAN LLP

Hoch

Jonathan L. Hochman 100 Wall Street, 15th Floor New York, New York 10005 T: (212) 277 6330 F: (212) 277 6333 jhochman@schlaw.com

Attorneys for Tilden Park Investment Master Fund LP, Tilden Park Management I LLC and Tilden Park Capital Management LP

2